
Rang Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 69 Rhône PAYS CÉLINE 297 JOURDANA MARIE-ANGE 283 GODIN JÉRÉMY 251 FERNANDEZ ANTOINE 283 863 14

2 59 Nord 1 CAULIER YVES 287 SIMON EMILIE 277 LEPOIVRE STEPHANE 270 LEFEVRE LEO 286 850 10

3 8 Ardennes 1 BOCQUET  SÉVERINE 282 VAIREAUX BRUNO 282 LEFEBVRE SERGE 267 PETITDAN FLORENTIN 277 841 5

4 59 Nord 2 LEMOINE MAUD 288 DORCHIES SABINE 280 DUCORNET FLORE 256 FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 273 841 15

5 59 Nord 5 GALAND BERTRAND 285 CAULIER PAULINE 281 GENTILE GIULANO 257 GILLES QUENTIN 273 839 12

6 2 Aisne LEQUEUX EMERIC 291 LEQUEUX ALBERT 273 BERIOT-MIEL CATHERINE 259 LEGROS CHARLES 274 838 18

7 59 Nord 4 DEWITTE FREDDY 284 PIESYK FREDERIC 274 DORCHIES CHRISTOPHE 262 BAROIS GONZAGUE 272 830 12

8 80 Somme 2 SALLÉ SABINE 285 SAJOT MICHEL 272 LAMORY RENÉ 260 BÉNARD PAUL 270 827 15

9 59 Nord 6 PRUVOT EDMOND 272 MENAGE LAURENT 273 MERLUZZI SERGE 254 CARLIER CLEMENT 280 825 8

10 59 Nord 3 HUCQ ERIC 281 HALLIEZ FLORENT 280 CAULIER VALENTIN 263 TOUSSAINT ANGELE 259 824 18

11 80 Somme 1 POSTEL LUDOVIC 283 AUTHENAC  HOMBERT LILIANE 277 BIETRIX MÉLANIE 264 DUVAL BENOIT 261 824 19

12 62 Pas de Calais 2 D'HAEYER CÉLINE 284 DERAM VALÉRIE 276 OORENBANT DANIEL 262 TALLEUX OCÉANE 264 824 20

13 28 Eure et Loir HURAULT HERVÉ 283 LAGARDE JÉRÔME 273 AUBRY NATHALIE 264 DAVID AXEL 267 823 16

14 62 Pas de Calais 3 POLLET OLIVIER 290 CARON PIERRE 270 BASLER DYLAN 262 CAZORLA GAÉTAN 257 822 28

15 8 Ardennes 2 MIOTTI ADELINE 282 FONDER NICOLAS 271 BASTOGNE JUSTINE 264 VOS TEDDY 268 821 14

16 62 Pas de Calais 1 VANELLE GRÉGORY 285 RICHARD OLIVIER 278 VANDEVOORDE FRANCK 254 VANDEVOORDE VINCENT 256 819 29

17 62 Pas de Calais 4 COURQUIN JEAN-MICHEL 280 COPIN JULIEN 267 LEBECQ SERGE 249 PLANCKE VALENTIN 271 818 13

18 18 Cher HEBRE YOANN 287 CHALMIN FRANÇOIS 273 LARCHEVEQUE BERNARD 254 CHARLES PAULINE 258 818 29

19 59 Nord 7 ASVELLI BRUNO 265 WIART DOMINIQUE 272 DUCROCQ PASCAL 271 SELOSSE KEVIN 272 815 1

20 80 Somme 4 TROUILLET JEAN CLAUDE 277 CAVÉ SOPHIE 284 MAHIEU GÉRARD 250 LE BRUN JEAN 252 813 32

21 80 Somme 3 EGRET GÉRARD 270 DENIN VINCENT 271 LELEU AMÉLIE 271 ROHAUT LUC 255 812 1

22 8 Ardennes 3 SINGERY VICKY 281 RIOLFI JEAN 259 LARUE ARNAUD 252 BASTOGNE XAVIER 267 807 22

23 62 Pas de Calais 7 LEROY BERNARD 275 DECAUDIN ALPHONSE 276 MAREZ CHRISTOPHE 253 SIX THIBAULT 804 23

24 80 Somme 5 PLATIN JACKY 270 ROUILLIER SABINE 269 CARON NADIA 261 LEFEBVRE VALENTIN 250 800 9

25 80 Somme 6 MACLE WILLIAM 254 DESSEAUX CHRISTOPHE 268 BELOT SOLÈNE 275 LEFÈVRE MÉLODY 248 797 21

26 62 Pas de Calais 5 THEVENETTE NICOLAS 286 STENCEL HENRI 267 BACUE ROMAIN 241 LEFEBVRE FLORIAN 232 794 45

27 62 Pas de Calais 6 TOUQUET ANNE-SYLVIE 256 DIEVART JÉRÔME 269 CARZOLA DOMINIQUE 262 DA SILVA ADRIEN 211 787 13

28 77 Seine et Marne MEIGNEN FRANK 276 COLASANTE EGIDE 271 DEVIENNE FABIEN 206 MARÉCHAL ANTHONY 215 762 61

29 91 Essonne RAVAUD JOËL 254 GRANGIER MARC 230 DELAITTRE PHILIPPE 216 GÖBEL YANN 244 728 24

CHAMPIONNAT NATIONAL HIVER     ABBEVILLE 2010

CARABINE TERNOIS



Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord 1 DUQUESNE MATHIEU 291 CATTEAU CHRISTOPHE 274 ZIDOURI SAMUEL 265 CARTIERRE JIMMY 287 852 17

2 59 Nord 2 DELEVALLEZ LOIC 287 VANLITSENBURGH MAXENCE 262 TOURBEZ DANIEL 245 PERROT JULIEN 287 836 25

3 80 Somme 1 SIMON MICKAËL 280 MASSIAS NICOLAS 272 COLMONT BERTRAND 261 PETIT JULIEN 279 831 8

4 80 Somme 2 DEMANET THIBAUT 278 RIMBAUT VIRGINIE 280 MINI MARC 270 DORION MATHILDE 267 828 10

5 62 Pas de Calais 1 QUEHEN STÉPHANE 287 BOULANGER JULIEN 282 MERC IER GUY 251 COQ FLORINE 820 36

6 71 Saône et Loire 1 LECAT ANNE LAURE 287 DEGUINE GUILLAUME 264 LE FLOCH RONAN 259 TISSERAND VICTORIEN 266 817 23

7 59 Nord 3 BOUTON ANTHONY 288 BENAMAR KEVIN 271 ALLEPAERTS JULIE 257 CHACHI DIDAN 255 816 31

8 59 Nord 4 GENTILE DAMIEN 283 GRAS ALEXIS 272 LEROUGE LEON 260 CAZIER WILFRIED 242 815 23

9 8 Ardennes ECCLESIA GRAZIELLA 269 MIOTTI MARION 254 HENON ROBERT 245 DEWIT JÉRÉMY 269 792 15

10 69 Rhône HOVSEPIAN JEAN-JACQUES ALLIAUME SYLVAIN 275 GODIN PATRICIA 229 BERNARD QUENTIN 277 781 48

11 71 Saône et Loire 2 CAVARD JOSCELYN 280 MARTINEZ ANAÏS 273 RAMAUX GABRIELLE 226 BONNIN GUILLAUME 779 54

12 62 Pas de Calais 2 BARTHLEN FRANCK 282 DHENNIN JEAN-LOUIS 261 D'HAEYER STÉPHANE 219 LOZINGOT JULIEN 762 63

13 18 Cher LANORE FRANCINE RAVEAU DOMINIQUE 269 GALOPIN TIERRY 244 513 269

CHAMPIONNAT NATIONAL HIVER     ABBEVILLE 2010

CARABINE GOUT



Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord LECORNE FREDDY 271 TIETARD BERNARD 271 MENAGE LAURENT 269 CAULIER THIBAUT 174 811 2

2 10 Aube 1 HUEBRA FABIAN 275 GAUCHE ANDRÉ 264 PORTIER DAVID 243 LE DOARE VALENTIN 263 802 12

3 79 Les Deux Sèvres CHAIGNEAU MICHEL 273 LESPAGNOL GRÉGOIRE 272 MILLIOT JAMES 252 797 21

4 62 Pas de Calais CUVILLON CLAUDE 279 STENCEL HENRI 265 DEBRUGE MICHEL 248 792 31

5 10 Aube 2 AIME PATRICE 266 MERCUEL LUC 257 FLIX SARAH 255 MONTAGNON CHARLY 254 778 11

6 80 Somme 2 VALVEKENS DANIEL 271 FRISE FRÉDÉRIC 243 LIVIAU ROGER 261 NOIRET FLORIAN 231 775 28

7 80 Somme 1 CARON PASCAL 261 BOCQUET LAURENT 260 ROUSSEL PASCAL 242 BERNARD THOMAS 242 763 19

8 69 Rhône COLSON DIDIER 247 CHASSAIGNON MONIQUE 247 GOUDOT WILLIAM ZANUS THÉOPHILE 262 756 15

9 8 Ardennes PARIZEL JEAN-CLAUDE 252 NEMARD MICHEL 248 MINJEAU CAROLINE 236 736 16

CHAMPIONNAT NATIONAL HIVER     ABBEVILLE 2010

PISTOLET PELLETIER



Rang Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 18 Cher PARDON KARINE 277 BRILLANT PHILLIPE 271 CHALMIN FRÉDÉRIC 247 795 30

2 69 Rhône GRANGE JEAN-YVES 258 SEGATTO LIONEL 261 BANCILLON ERIC 246 COLSON MÉLANIE 261 780 3

3 77 Seine et Marne PETIT CHRISTIAN 263 VOGT THIERRY 259 GIBAUT CLÉMENT 253 DE VIENNE FLORIAN 161 775 10

4 59 Nord 1 LEGRAND CHRISTOPHE 269 HESPEL MICHELE 254 BENAMAR KEVIN 247 FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 249 772 20

5 59 Nord 3 CAULIER YVES 267 MARYSSE JEAN-LOUIS 263 MOREAUX REMY 241 MAHIEUX LUDOVIC 216 771 26

6 62 Pas de Calais 2 D'HAEYER STÉPHANE 274 DERAM THIERRY 261 ROUSSEAU PATRICK 234 DA SILVA ADRIEN 190 769 40

7 8 Ardennes BOCQUET PHILIPPE 262 VARNIER FRÉDÉRIC 264 MAZY FABIEN 242 PETITDAN FLORENTIN 224 768 22

8 80 Somme 2 BECQUET MARC 249 SARNOWSKI YOHANN 267 BIETRIX DOMINIQUE 238 MOREL MATHIEU 245 761 22

9 59 Nord 2 VANDENBILCKE THIERRY 259 TOURBEZ DANIEL 257 KIEKEN PHILIPPE 234 CARLIER CLEMENT 238 754 21

10 59 Nord 4 HUCQ ERIC 263 DELZENNE JAMES 252 MOREAUX TRISTAN 239 BAROIS GONZAGUE 220 754 24

11 80 Somme 3 VILLAIN DIDIER 276 IMBERT ANDRÉ 239 DELENCLOS FRANCIS 225 GALLEMENT ADRIEN 198 740 51

12 80 Somme 1 BAUCHART JÉRÔME 262 CARDON THIERRY 242 MARIE PASCAL 231 LESUEUR DIMITRY 234 738 28

13 91 Essonne GRANGIER MARC 249 HENAFF ALAIN 220 CLEMENT ALAIN 225 GOUVINHAS BRUNO 141 694 29

14 62 Pas de Calais 1 HATZIG JEAN-MICHEL 247 REVERSE MICHEL 251 DIEVART MICHEL GUERBADOT JUSTIN 498 251

CHAMPIONNAT NATIONAL HIVER     ABBEVILLE 2010

PISTOLET TERNOIS



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ABBEVILLE 2010

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 18 Cher St Allouis PARDON KARINE 93 94 90 277 90 96 95 281 558

2 62 Pas de Calais 2 Festubert D'HAEYER STÉPHANE 90 89 95 274 89 94 94 277 551

3 80 Somme 3 Quesnoy VILLAIN DIDIER 91 92 93 276 88 91 89 268 544

4 80 Somme 1 Cambron BAUCHART JÉRÔME 89 88 85 262 88 87 94 269 531

5 59 Nord 3 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER YVES 85 90 92 267 85 87 92 264 531

6 8 Ardennes Rimogne BOCQUET PHILIPPE 85 91 86 262 84 87 86 257 519

7 69 Rhône Oullins GRANGE JEAN-YVES 83 84 91 258 89 86 84 259 517

8 59 Nord 1 Moncheaux LEGRAND CHRISTOPHE 90 92 87 269 269

9 77 Seine et Marne Faremouiers PETIT CHRISTIAN 87 87 89 263 263

10 59 Nord 4 Forest-Sur-Marque HUCQ ERIC 91 87 85 263 263

11 59 Nord 2 Hondschoote VANDENBILCKE THIERRY 89 89 81 259 259

12 91 Essonne Al Brétigny GRANGIER MARC 78 84 87 249 249

13 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy BECQUET MARC 82 80 87 249 249

14 62 Pas de Calais 1 Conchil Le Temple HATZIG JEAN-MICHEL 75 90 82 247 247

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 18 Cher Ct Foecy BRILLANT PHILLIPE 88 91 92 271 88 89 87 264 5351 18 Cher Ct Foecy BRILLANT PHILLIPE 88 91 92 271 88 89 87 264 535

2 80 Somme 2 Abbeville SARNOWSKI YOHANN 90 87 90 267 86 89 91 266 533

3 69 Rhône Givors SEGATTO LIONEL 86 87 88 261 91 88 89 268 529

4 8 Ardennes Rimogne VARNIER FRÉDÉRIC 94 83 87 264 90 85 79 254 518

5 59 Nord 4 Nomain DELZENNE JAMES 82 83 87 252 89 83 87 259 511

6 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux TOURBEZ DANIEL 84 87 86 257 82 83 85 250 507

7 62 Pas de Calais 2 Loison-Sous-Lens DERAM THIERRY 87 86 88 261 83 84 79 246 507

8 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis VOGT THIERRY 85 86 88 259 76 86 84 246 505

9 59 Nord 3 Moncheaux MARYSSE JEAN-LOUIS 84 87 92 263 263

10 59 Nord 1 Moncheaux HESPEL MICHELE 85 80 89 254 254

11 62 Pas de Calais 1 Courrieres REVERSE MICHEL 78 88 85 251 251

12 80 Somme 1 Moreuil CARDON THIERRY 83 85 74 242 242

13 80 Somme 3 Abbeville IMBERT ANDRÉ 82 80 77 239 239

14 91 Essonne Al Brétigny HENAFF ALAIN 76 77 67 220 220

241

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 69 Rhône Oullins BANCILLON ERIC 76 85 85 246 89 90 92 271 517

2 59 Nord 1 Bruay-Sur-Escaut BENAMAR KEVIN 84 76 87 247 84 80 87 251 498

3 18 Cher Ct Foecy CHALMIN FRÉDÉRIC 80 83 84 247 84 90 75 249 496

4 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis GIBAUT CLÉMENT 81 82 90 253 75 80 81 236 489

5 8 Ardennes Rimogne MAZY FABIEN 76 88 78 242 82 84 80 246 488

6 59 Nord 4 Bruay-Sur-Escaut MOREAUX TRISTAN 78 76 85 239 78 79 84 241 4806 59 Nord 4 Bruay-Sur-Escaut MOREAUX TRISTAN 78 76 85 239 78 79 84 241 480

7 59 Nord 3 Bruay-Sur-Escaut MOREAUX REMY 78 87 76 241 68 86 81 235 476

8 80 Somme 2 Estréboeuf BIETRIX DOMINIQUE 71 82 85 238 78 74 73 225 463

9 59 Nord 2 Lomme KIEKEN PHILIPPE 85 73 76 234 234

10 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrieres ROUSSEAU PATRICK 79 81 74 234 234

11 80 Somme 1 Cambron MARIE PASCAL 78 81 72 231 231

12 91 Essonne Al Brétigny CLEMENT ALAIN 69 81 75 225 225

13 80 Somme 3 Cambron DELENCLOS FRANCIS 83 78 64 225 225

62 Pas de Calais 1 Courrieres DIEVART MICHEL

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 69 Rhône Vienne COLSON MÉLANIE 85 86 90 261 84 87 89 260 521

2 59 Nord 1 Nomain FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 81 82 86 249 78 84 86 248 497

3 59 Nord 2 Nomain CARLIER CLEMENT 78 79 81 238 81 83 82 246 484

4 80 Somme 2 Cambron MOREL MATHIEU 84 83 78 245 79 74 85 238 483

5 80 Somme 1 Cambron LESUEUR DIMITRY 78 73 83 234 77 72 72 221 455

6 59 Nord 4 Nomain BAROIS GONZAGUE 75 70 75 220 78 75 74 227 447

7 59 Nord 3 Nomain MAHIEUX LUDOVIC 72 70 74 216 76 68 86 230 446

8 8 Ardennes Rocroi PETITDAN FLORENTIN 74 73 77 224 224

9 80 Somme 3 Estréboeuf GALLEMENT ADRIEN 64 71 63 198 198

10 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrieres DA SILVA ADRIEN 57 71 62 190 19010 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrieres DA SILVA ADRIEN 57 71 62 190 190

11 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis DE VIENNE FLORIAN 54 56 51 161 161

12 91 Essonne Al Brétigny GOUVINHAS BRUNO 48 47 46 141 141

62 Pas de Calais 1 Loison Sous Lens GUERBADOT JUSTIN



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ABBEVILLE 2010

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 62 Pas de Calais Montigny En Go. CUVILLON CLAUDE 90 95 94 279 89 93 94 276 555

2 79 Les Deux Sèvres Thorigné CHAIGNEAU MICHEL 91 91 91 273 88 91 90 269 542

3 8 Ardennes Charleville Mézières PARIZEL JEAN-CLAUDE 86 82 84 252 85 90 83 258 510

4 69 Rhône Vienne COLSON DIDIER 78 85 84 247 80 91 82 253 500

5 80 Somme 2 Albert VALVEKENS DANIEL 88 91 92 271 79 63 80 222 493

6 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc HUEBRA FABIAN 91 93 91 275 275

7 59 Nord Ronchin LECORNE FREDDY 90 92 89 271 271

8 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc AIME PATRICE 92 86 88 266 266

9 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy CARON PASCAL 82 91 88 261 261

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 79 Les Deux Sèvres Thorigné LESPAGNOL GRÉGOIRE 91 92 89 272 90 94 86 270 542

2 62 Pas de Calais Montigny En Go. STENCEL HENRI 86 93 86 265 84 83 84 251 5162 62 Pas de Calais Montigny En Go. STENCEL HENRI 86 93 86 265 84 83 84 251 516

3 80 Somme 1 Aaae.Rosieres BOCQUET LAURENT 82 86 92 260 86 81 85 252 512

4 80 Somme 2 Cambron FRISE FRÉDÉRIC 76 82 85 243 84 89 84 257 500

5 69 Rhône Givors CHASSAIGNON MONIQUE 81 91 75 247 85 74 79 238 485

6 59 Nord Moncheaux TIETARD BERNARD 93 91 87 271 271

7 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc GAUCHE ANDRÉ 85 93 86 264 264

8 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc MERCUEL LUC 83 86 88 257 257

9 8 Ardennes Remilly Aillicourt NEMARD MICHEL 83 80 85 248 248

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord Lomme MENAGE LAURENT 85 95 89 269 84 83 89 256 525

2 80 Somme 2 Albert LIVIAU ROGER 85 92 84 261 90 79 83 252 513

3 79 Les Deux Sèvres Thorigné MILLIOT JAMES 82 88 82 252 82 75 84 241 493

4 62 Pas de Calais Bethune DEBRUGE MICHEL 84 83 81 248 79 77 86 242 490

5 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc FLIX SARAH 81 89 85 255 255

6 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc PORTIER DAVID 83 75 85 243 243

7 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy ROUSSEL PASCAL 82 78 82 242 2427 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy ROUSSEL PASCAL 82 78 82 242 242

8 8 Ardennes Charleville Mézières MINJEAU CAROLINE 86 69 81 236 236

69 Rhône Rilleux GOUDOT WILLIAM

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 69 Rhône Givors ZANUS THÉOPHILE 88 89 85 262 83 92 86 261 523

2 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf BERNARD THOMAS 81 80 81 242 81 80 81 242 484

3 80 Somme 2 Estréboeuf NOIRET FLORIAN 89 62 80 231 84 80 77 241 472

4 59 Nord Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER THIBAUT 62 60 52 174 49 48 44 141 315

5 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc LE DOARE VALENTIN 83 87 93 263 263

6 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc MONTAGNON CHARLY 86 85 83 254 254



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ABBEVILLE 2010

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 69 Rhône Oullins PAYS CÉLINE 100 98 99 297 97 99 98 294 591

2 2 Aisne Mercin Et Vaux LEQUEUX EMERIC 99 97 95 291 95 99 95 289 580

3 62 Pas de Calais 1 Festubert VANELLE GRÉGORY 94 94 97 285 99 93 99 291 576

4 59 Nord 2 Nomain LEMOINE MAUD 97 95 96 288 96 96 96 288 576

5 80 Somme 2 Abbeville SALLÉ SABINE 95 93 97 285 99 97 94 290 575

6 59 Nord 1 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER YVES 94 96 97 287 95 92 96 283 570

7 18 Cher St Allouis HEBRE YOANN 94 96 97 287 95 94 93 282 569

8 62 Pas de Calais 2 Festubert D'HAEYER CÉLINE 95 93 96 284 94 94 93 281 565

9 62 Pas de Calais 3 Cauchy À La Tour POLLET OLIVIER 97 96 97 290 290

10 62 Pas de Calais 5 Courrieres THEVENETTE NICOLAS 95 95 96 286 286

11 59 Nord 5 Wambrechies GALAND BERTRAND 98 93 94 285 285

12 59 Nord 4 Hondschoote DEWITTE FREDDY 96 92 96 284 284

13 28 Eure et Loir Toury HURAULT HERVÉ 93 94 96 283 283

14 80 Somme 1 Cambron POSTEL LUDOVIC 94 96 93 283 283

15 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy Warby BOCQUET  SÉVERINE 93 92 97 282 282

16 8 Ardennes 2 Rimogne MIOTTI ADELINE 94 96 92 282 282

17 8 Ardennes 3 Thin Le Moutier SINGERY VICKY 95 92 94 281 281

18 59 Nord 3 Forest-Sur-Marque HUCQ ERIC 95 93 93 281 281

19 62 Pas de Calais 4 St Martin Les Boul. COURQUIN JEAN-MICHEL 91 95 94 280 280

20 80 Somme 4 Quesnoy TROUILLET JEAN CLAUDE 93 88 96 277 277

21 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN FRANK 91 91 94 276 276

22 62 Pas de Calais 7 Bethune LEROY BERNARD 90 91 94 275 275

23 59 Nord 6 Bruay-Sur-Escaut PRUVOT EDMOND 93 88 91 272 272

24 80 Somme 5 Quesnoy PLATIN JACKY 90 90 90 270 270

25 80 Somme 3 Moreuil EGRET GÉRARD 89 92 89 270 270

26 59 Nord 7 Moncheaux ASVELLI BRUNO 86 87 92 265 265

27 62 Pas de Calais 6 Festubert TOUQUET ANNE-SYLVIE 80 88 88 256 256

28 91 Essonne Al Brétigny RAVAUD JOËL 86 82 86 254 254

29 80 Somme 6 Cambron MACLE WILLIAM 85 86 83 254 254

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord 5 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER PAULINE 93 93 95 281 93 97 94 284 565

2 80 Somme 4 Moreuil CAVÉ SOPHIE 96 95 93 284 94 93 92 279 563

3 69 Rhône St Priest JOURDANA MARIE-ANGE 91 95 97 283 93 92 92 277 560

4 59 Nord 2 Nomain DORCHIES SABINE 93 93 94 280 89 95 94 278 558

5 59 Nord 1 Escaupont SIMON EMILIE 93 92 92 277 96 91 94 281 558

6 62 Pas de Calais 2 Loison-Sous-Lens DERAM VALÉRIE 92 93 91 276 92 93 95 280 556

7 80 Somme 1 Abbeville AUTHENAC  HOMBERT LILIANE 96 88 93 277 92 93 90 275 552

8 62 Pas de Calais 7 Courrieres DECAUDIN ALPHONSE 91 89 96 276 89 90 90 269 5458 62 Pas de Calais 7 Courrieres DECAUDIN ALPHONSE 91 89 96 276 89 90 90 269 545

9 8 Ardennes 1 Thin Le Moutier VAIREAUX BRUNO 94 96 92 282 282

10 59 Nord 3 Forest-Sur-Marque HALLIEZ FLORENT 93 93 94 280 280

11 62 Pas de Calais 1 Courcelles RICHARD OLIVIER 94 92 92 278 278

12 59 Nord 4 Nomain PIESYK FREDERIC 89 93 92 274 274

13 59 Nord 6 Lomme MENAGE LAURENT 90 90 93 273 273

14 18 Cher Ct Foecy CHALMIN FRANÇOIS 91 92 90 273 273

15 28 Eure et Loir Toury LAGARDE JÉRÔME 92 91 90 273 273

16 2 Aisne Mercin Et Vaux LEQUEUX ALBERT 93 91 89 273 273

17 59 Nord 7 Moncheaux WIART DOMINIQUE 88 91 93 272 272

18 80 Somme 2 Cambron SAJOT MICHEL 93 91 88 272 272

19 8 Ardennes 2 Thin Le Moutier FONDER NICOLAS 89 90 92 271 271

20 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers COLASANTE EGIDE 91 88 92 271 271

21 80 Somme 3 Cambron DENIN VINCENT 90 92 89 271 271

22 62 Pas de Calais 3 Courcelles CARON PIERRE 92 88 90 270 270

23 80 Somme 5 Cambron ROUILLIER SABINE 89 90 90 269 269

24 62 Pas de Calais 6 Courrieres DIEVART JÉRÔME 89 91 89 269 269

25 80 Somme 6 Moreuil DESSEAUX CHRISTOPHE 88 88 92 268 268

26 62 Pas de Calais 4 Bethune COPIN JULIEN 87 89 91 267 267

27 62 Pas de Calais 5 Montigny En G. STENCEL HENRI 91 86 90 267 267

28 8 Ardennes 3 Clavy Warby RIOLFI JEAN 90 85 84 259 259

29 91 Essonne Al Brétigny GRANGIER MARC 68 83 79 230 230

CNS TIR 2010



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ABBEVILLE 2010

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord 1 Bruay-Sur-Escaut LEPOIVRE STEPHANE 90 89 91 270 92 90 89 271 541

2 80 Somme 6 Moreuil BELOT SOLÈNE 94 91 90 275 90 90 84 264 539

3 80 Somme 1 Abbeville BIETRIX MÉLANIE 92 87 85 264 88 90 92 270 534

4 80 Somme 3 Abbeville LELEU AMÉLIE 91 88 92 271 88 91 84 263 534

5 59 Nord 3 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER VALENTIN 88 91 84 263 88 84 88 260 523

6 80 Somme 5 Cambron CARON NADIA 89 86 86 261 88 84 85 257 518

7 62 Pas de Calais 6 Courrieres 1 CARZOLA DOMINIQUE 93 83 86 262 80 87 84 251 513

8 59 Nord 7 Nomain DUCROCQ PASCAL 89 89 93 271 78 80 84 242 513

9 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy Warby LEFEBVRE SERGE 85 90 92 267 267

10 28 Eure et Loir Chassant-Combres AUBRY NATHALIE 87 88 89 264 264

11 8 Ardennes 2 Thin Le Moutier BASTOGNE JUSTINE 90 88 86 264 264

12 59 Nord 4 Nomain DORCHIES CHRISTOPHE 85 86 91 262 262

13 62 Pas de Calais 3 Montigny En G. BASLER DYLAN 85 88 89 262 262

14 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courcelles OORENBANT DANIEL 87 90 85 262 262

15 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy LAMORY RENÉ 87 86 87 260 260

16 2 Aisne Mercin Et Vaux BERIOT-MIEL CATHERINE 81 87 91 259 259

17 59 Nord 5 Bruay-Sur-Escaut GENTILE GIULANO 88 88 81 257 257

18 59 Nord 2 Bruay-Sur-Escaut DUCORNET FLORE 83 82 91 256 256

19 62 Pas de Calais 1 Mericourt 1 VANDEVOORDE FRANCK 81 84 89 254 254

20 18 Cher St Allouis LARCHEVEQUE BERNARD 86 84 84 254 254

20 59 Nord 6 Marchiennes MERLUZZI SERGE 86 84 84 254 254

22 62 Pas de Calais 7 Bethune MAREZ CHRISTOPHE 86 85 82 253 253

23 8 Ardennes 3 Thin Le Moutier LARUE ARNAUD 84 84 84 252 252

24 69 Rhône Givors GODIN JÉRÉMY 82 83 86 251 251

25 80 Somme 4 Estréboeuf MAHIEU GÉRARD 82 87 81 250 250

26 62 Pas de Calais 4 St Martin Les Boul. LEBECQ SERGE 83 86 80 249 249

27 62 Pas de Calais 5 Montigny En G. BACUE ROMAIN 84 74 83 241 241

28 91 Essonne Al Brétigny DELAITTRE PHILIPPE 71 74 71 216 216

29 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis DEVIENNE FABIEN 67 72 67 206 206

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 2
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts Pts

1 59 Nord 1 Nomain LEFEVRE LEO 95 95 96 286 95 97 95 287 573

2 69 Rhône Vienne FERNANDEZ ANTOINE 93 95 95 283 91 94 96 281 564

3 59 Nord 6 Nomain CARLIER CLEMENT 94 93 93 280 96 92 94 282 562

4 59 Nord 2 Nomain FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 92 87 94 273 94 96 92 282 555

5 59 Nord 5 Moncheaux GILLES QUENTIN 93 91 89 273 90 93 89 272 545

6 2 Aisne Billy/Aisne LEGROS CHARLES 94 91 89 274 91 89 89 269 543

7 59 Nord 4 Nomain BAROIS GONZAGUE 89 92 91 272 88 88 90 266 538

8 62 Pas de Calais 4 Bethune PLANCKE VALENTIN 88 92 91 271 85 91 88 264 535

9 8 Ardennes 1 Rocroi PETITDAN FLORENTIN 91 92 94 277 277

TOTAL 

FINAL

9 8 Ardennes 1 Rocroi PETITDAN FLORENTIN 91 92 94 277 277

10 59 Nord 7 Forest-Sur-Marque SELOSSE KEVIN 91 90 91 272 272

11 80 Somme 2 Cambron BÉNARD PAUL 90 88 92 270 270

12 8 Ardennes 2 Rocroi VOS TEDDY 89 89 90 268 268

13 28 Eure et Loir Chassant-Combres DAVID AXEL 85 87 95 267 267

14 8 Ardennes 3 Thin Le Moutier BASTOGNE XAVIER 89 88 90 267 267

15 62 Pas de Calais 2 Noyelles-God. TALLEUX OCÉANE 87 92 85 264 264

16 80 Somme 1 Abbeville DUVAL BENOIT 84 87 90 261 261

17 59 Nord 3 Wambrechies TOUSSAINT ANGELE 87 87 85 259 259

18 18 Cher Ct Foecy CHARLES PAULINE 84 87 87 258 258

19 62 Pas de Calais 3 Courrieres CAZORLA GAÉTAN 90 86 81 257 257

20 62 Pas de Calais 1 Mericourt VANDEVOORDE VINCENT 85 88 83 256 256

21 80 Somme 3 Abbeville ROHAUT LUC 87 85 83 255 255

22 80 Somme 4 Estréboeuf LE BRUN JEAN 84 91 77 252 252

23 80 Somme 5 Abbeville LEFEBVRE VALENTIN 86 83 81 250 250

24 80 Somme 6 Aaae.Rosieres LEFÈVRE MÉLODY 78 85 85 248 248

25 91 Essonne Al Brétigny GÖBEL YANN 80 83 81 244 244

26 62 Pas de Calais 5 Bethune LEFEBVRE FLORIAN 73 75 84 232 232

27 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MARÉCHAL ANTHONY 69 71 75 215 215

28 62 Pas de Calais 6 Courrieres DA SILVA ADRIEN 73 69 69 211 211

62 Pas de Calais 7 Courrieres SIX THIBAULT
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord 1 Tourcoing DUQUESNE MATHIEU 98 96 97 291 97 98 98 293 584

2 71 Saône et Loire 1 Chalon Sur Saône LECAT ANNE LAURE 97 96 94 287 97 98 96 291 578

3 62 Pas de Calais 1 Calais QUEHEN STÉPHANE 95 97 95 287 93 94 96 283 570

4 59 Nord 3 Lomme BOUTON ANTHONY 98 93 97 288 94 96 92 282 570

5 59 Nord 4 Ronchin GENTILE DAMIEN 96 92 95 283 94 96 93 283 566

6 71 Saône et Loire 2 Chalon Sur Saône CAVARD JOSCELYN 91 94 95 280 94 95 95 284 564

7 59 Nord 2 Lomme DELEVALLEZ LOIC 96 94 97 287 92 93 92 277 564

8 62 Pas de Calais 2 Mericourt BARTHLEN FRANCK 94 94 94 282 93 95 92 280 562

9 80 Somme 1 Cambron SIMON MICKAËL 95 92 93 280 280

10 80 Somme 2 Cambron DEMANET THIBAUT 88 94 96 278 278

11 8 Ardennes Rimogne ECCLESIA GRAZIELLA 91 91 87 269 269

18 Cher Ct Foecy LANORE FRANCINE
69 Rhône St Priest HOVSEPIAN JEAN-JACQUES

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 62 Pas de Calais 1 Bethune BOULANGER JULIEN 94 96 92 282 92 95 99 286 568

2 71 Saône et Loire 2 Chatenoy Le Royal MARTINEZ ANAÏS 93 96 84 273 91 97 94 282 555

3 59 Nord 1 Wambrechies CATTEAU CHRISTOPHE 90 92 92 274 94 92 94 280 554

4 80 Somme 2 Abbeville RIMBAUT VIRGINIE 96 92 92 280 89 88 93 270 550

5 69 Rhône Vienne ALLIAUME SYLVAIN 93 90 92 275 93 92 89 274 549

6 80 Somme 1 Moreuil MASSIAS NICOLAS 89 89 94 272 89 95 92 276 548

7 59 Nord 3 Bruay-Sur-Escaut BENAMAR KEVIN 90 88 93 271 93 91 92 276 547

8 59 Nord 4 Lomme GRAS ALEXIS 90 90 92 272 85 89 87 261 533

9 18 Cher St Allouis RAVEAU DOMINIQUE 88 89 92 269 269

10 71 Saône et Loire 1 Chalon Sur Saône DEGUINE GUILLAUME 87 88 89 264 264

11 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux VANLITSENBURGH MAXENCE 85 87 90 262 262

12 62 Pas de Calais 2 Bethune DHENNIN JEAN-LOUIS 81 90 90 261 261

13 8 Ardennes Rimogne MIOTTI MARION 87 82 85 254 254

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 80 Somme 2 Estréboeuf MINI MARC 86 90 94 270 91 87 90 268 538

2 80 Somme 1  Albert COLMONT BERTRAND 86 85 90 261 90 87 89 266 527

3 59 Nord 1 Bruay-Sur-Escaut ZIDOURI SAMUEL 84 89 92 265 86 89 87 262 527

4 59 Nord 4 Lomme LEROUGE LEON 90 86 84 260 89 85 89 263 523

5 59 Nord 3 Ronchin ALLEPAERTS JULIE 85 83 89 257 85 83 85 253 510

6 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux TOURBEZ DANIEL 84 83 78 245 86 82 84 252 497

7 18 Cher Ct Foecy GALOPIN TIERRY 86 82 76 244 80 76 74 230 4747 18 Cher Ct Foecy GALOPIN TIERRY 86 82 76 244 80 76 74 230 474

8 71 Saône et Loire 1 Chatenoy Le Royal LE FLOCH RONAN 84 88 87 259 71 71 70 212 471

9 62 Pas de Calais 1 Courcelles MERC IER GUY 81 84 86 251 251

10 8 Ardennes Charleville Mézières HENON ROBERT 76 80 89 245 245

11 69 Rhône Givors GODIN PATRICIA 72 84 73 229 229

12 71 Saône et Loire 2 Chatenoy Le Royal RAMAUX GABRIELLE 74 68 84 226 226

13 62 Pas de Calais 2 Festubert D'HAEYER STÉPHANE 79 69 71 219 219

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux PERROT JULIEN 95 93 99 287 91 95 90 276 563

2 80 Somme 1 Albert PETIT JULIEN 92 97 90 279 93 96 94 283 562

3 69 Rhône Vienne BERNARD QUENTIN 94 93 90 277 93 93 94 280 557

4 80 Somme 2 Doullens DORION MATHILDE 88 90 89 267 93 95 94 282 549

5 71 Saône et Loire 1 Chatenoy Le Royal TISSERAND VICTORIEN 87 90 89 266 90 96 90 276 542

6 59 Nord 3 Moncheaux CHACHI DIDAN 84 93 78 255 88 88 88 264 519

7 59 Nord 1 Rumegies CARTIERRE JIMMY 95 96 96 287 287

8 8 Ardennes Remilly Aillicourt DEWIT JÉRÉMY 94 97 78 269 269

9 59 Nord 4 Ronchin CAZIER WILFRIED 81 81 80 242 242

62 Pas de Calais 1 Arques COQ FLORINE
62 Pas de Calais 2 Arques LOZINGOT JULIEN
71 Saône et Loire 2 Chatenoy Le Royal BONNIN GUILLAUME
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